Copied 11-17-08, F.Ns. re-copied 9-23-09 R. L. W.

0613-1908.

А. І. Н.

4-683.

MINERAL SURVEY No. 2558

UCL 14 1908 00131. 90x 16,71.1909

LOT No.

ARIZONA Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

(#)	7.9
	KNOWN AS THE
HAPPY THOU	IGHT
Patagonia	
	County, Arizona.
on Approx. , S	Township 24 S. , Range 16 E. Unsur.
irveyed under instru	ctions dated July 18 , 1908
	by Maurice. J. June Phay U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
	by manice. 19. Vanimernay

Claim located See location notice , 19 Survey commenced July 29th , 1908 Survey completed August 13th , 1908

Address of claimant's attorney:

O. K. Franklin,

Nogales, Arizona.

POOR QUALITY

The following pages are scanned at the best possible quality setting. The original pages are of poor quality and this is the best possible reproduction.

ECOL TI DUCIE YESAI

7	
fest	segimning at Jor. Ho. 1, the S.H. Jor., itentical with the amended location, a pine post 42t. Long, F' square, sot 13" in the ground in a mound of stone a serioel 2553-1 Them to J.S. I.M. Jo. 1 P.D bears JE555-1 2714.0 Ft. An oat 10" diam.marked a serioel 2553-1 i.T. bears J 75248 H 140.3 Pt. A juniper 3ft. diam.marked a serioed 2553-1 i.T. bears H5747 W 114.5 ft. The S.H. Jor. of oth location of the Happy Thought Sears S 1544 E 110.4 Pt. Variation 13231 D
487	Thence 3 30.50 T 3. T.J. under whenled location, an bak post 5" square 3. T. high, set in a nound of smone. 3. Intersect old West side line of the Tappy Thought was brighted location, from which the 1.T. Jon. of the old location of the Happy Thought lode bears 3 1915 1 19.2 Then reside of intersection of said line with this 6-7 of the write of survey of the Alacka Sur. 10.3010 Teams 1 1915 T 17. The unit point of intersection with him 4-5 of 17. The time of the survey would be survey to 3310 mentel, and the 12.5 T 17. The object of the survey of the survey of the section with him to 1.5 at the state of the survey of the su
730 450	Japans & Or CO.T. Jet a po; Whence discover, note as a set, state, say No. 30. 30. 30. 30. 30. 30. 30. 30. 30. 30
502 502	Items is 10.5 I. T.
1345	Interpost sine 4-5-Ataska 1) to stain, RE. To. 2810 a ported from which for 10.5 Alaska lode and the 10.3810 a ported bears 335-307 585 at., and point of interpostion of 511 list side line of Happy Thought lode and line 4-5 Alaska lode Survey No.8810 about 1, hears 135-250 M 104.7 ft., and from said point the interpretion of the old last side line of the dappy Thought lode with line 5-60 of the Alaska lode stain original survey No.8810, hears 1 1984 M 35.3 ft. Intersect old Cor. No. 3010, hears 1 1984 M 35.3 ft. Intersect old Cor. No. 3010, hears 1 1984 M 35.3 ft. Sur. No.8810, when see old Cor. No. 7 (now Jor. No. 5) of the gree claim bears N 88-20 W 553.3 Lt. This fix also Cor. To. 4 of the
	Slim Jin lode claim Sur. To, 1407. The point of intersection of line 5-6 or the Alaska lone original bur. 10.3310, and the old East side line of the half? Thought love bears

feet

S. 80° 32' E. 108 ft., from said point of intersection, the S.E. Cor. of the old location of the Happy Thought lode claim bears S. 1° 34' £. 147.5 ft. Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

1500.

Ledge.

The ledge at the discovery monument is an outcrop of mineral bearing quartz, in a contact between lime and quartzite. The course of the vein on this claim is from the discovery monument N. 0° 10' W. 750 ft. and S. 0° 10' E. 750 ft.

Area.

20.661 acres. The total area of the Happy Thought lode is Area in conflict with the Alaska lode,

2.373 Acres. Survey No. 2210 amended,

Area in conflict with Tract A, hereafter 0.152 Acres. described,

Description of Tract A. Beginning at Cor. No. 5 of the Alaska lode, Survey No. 2210 Amended, thence S. 88° 20' E. 62 ft. to a point, thence S. 1° 15' E. 172.8 ft., thence S. 89° 50' W. 14.7 ft. to a point, thence N. 16° 18' W. 181.9 ft. to the place of beginning.

IMPROVENENTS.

I certify that the value of Labor and improvements on this Claim, placed thereon by the claimant or his grantors is not less than \$500. and that said improvements consist of N°1. An outcrop on the lode, at the Discovery monument which bears N 86°31'3.30% feet from the 789 ft. station on Line 2-3 of this survey.

.4'x6'x 57'Course of this Tunnel is N. Nº2. Tunnel Mouth of turnel bears from the N.B.C.B 8020'E.

Hog. Tunnel of this survey N 16°50' W.651 feet.

Value \$468.00

Tunnel . 4'x6' x 254'. Course of this Tunuel is N 25°0='V. Mouth of this Tunnel bears from Corner N°l of this survey N.11°45'V.408 feet.

Value 1755.00 Nº4. Tunnel

Total improvements...., ... \$3573.00

ADJOINING CLAINS.

North, by the Maine, Survey Nº1405. East, by the Blin Jim, Survey Nº 1407 South, by the Alaska, Survey Nº 8810, Amd., and conflicting with it. West, vacant land.

LOCATION.

This claim is located in the Patagonia Lining District Santa Cruz County, Arisona, on uncurveyed land, but app--roxinately in Sec. 3. Two. 24 S. Range 160. G & S.R.B. & M. Situate in the Garces Hational Porest.

REMARKS.

The difference between these field notes, and the field notes of the Alaska Lode Claim, marvey No BBlo, and the Slim Jim Lode Claim, Survey No1407 are due to errors in the latter

INSTRUMENT.

This survey was made with a W.F. Stanley & Cos (England) Transit, No 103333. With Solar attachment. The courses were deflected from the true meridian, as determined by solar observations. Distances were measured with a 300 ft.steel tape made by the Lufkin Rule Co.

Dated at Nogales, Arizona October 28.1008

Maurice W.

Mineral Surveyor.

II.S.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals	employed by Maurice W Jummernages.
United States Mineral Surveyor, to assist	in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
	notes of the survey of the mining claim of
a live de	ht A W Skerry
known as the Happy Though	ht
and showing the respective capacities in wh	hich they acted.
	A. Gordon Glose , Chainman.
e _e a € _e e*	Manuel Bustamente , Chainman.
	, Avman.
	, Flagman.
¥	E E
FINAL OAT	THS OF ASSISTANTS.
We H. Gordon Glore	+ Manuel Bustamente
	do solemnly swear that we assisted Raurice. U.
United St	tates Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
. 38#	the want line with my for
known as the Happy Though	
represented in the foregoing field notes as	having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in	all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully
and correctly executed, and the corner and bo	oundary monuments established according to law and the instruc-
tions furnished by the United States Surveyo	
8	Alla I III
. (Manuel Bustamentechainman.
	Sawravia Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman,
Subscribed and sworn to	o by the above-named persons before me this 13
day of lu	Zent , 1098
	M. Sy Vineley
	Suspect of the Very
	6 0 1013
	see 6.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed by Maurice W Junmerhayes.

United States Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim of
known as the Happy Thought
known as the Happy Mought
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
A Gordon Glore, Chainman.
Manuel Bustamente, Chainman.
, Axman,
, Flagman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
We, H. Gordon Glore & Manuel Bustamente
and , do solemnly swear that we assisted Rausice. W.
Junuar haffs, United States Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of
A W Skerry
known as the Happy Thought
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his

Territory of Arizona,)
County of Santa Cruz.)

6

I, Phil Herold County Recorder in and for the County of Santa Cruz, and ex-officio custodian of the official oaths and bonds of Justices of the Peace and other officers of the County, do hereby certify that M. M. Trickey before whom the jurat appended to the annex instrument was taken was at the time thereof a Justice of the Peace of Precinct No. Santa Cruz County, duly sworn and qualified. I do further certify that I am well acquainted with the handwriting of said M. M. Trickey and verily believe that his signature to said jurat is genuine.

October, A. D. 1908. Witness my hand and official seal this 12th day of

not any the ounty the county

FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I, Maurice. W. Summerhayes	, U. S. Mineral Surveyor,
	e of instructions received from the United States
	cory of Arizona , dated
	, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
	s and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully	and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of	
H.W.Skerry	, known as the
appy Thought	,
situate in Patagon1a	Mining District,
anta Cruz	County, Arizona, approx., in Section
Township No.24 S.	, Range No. 16 East. Unsurveyed. ,
and designated as Survey No. 2558	, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which ac	ecurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments of	on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was	received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the cor	ners of said survey have been established and per-
	he law, official regulations and instructions there-
	vear that the foregoing are the true and original
	report therein, and that the labor expended and
	g claim by claimant or his grantors
•	the character, extent, location, and itemized value
-	rticularity and full detail, and that no portion of
	ed to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
	h 1 e
	Maurice, W. Summer hay Es. U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
	U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
•	
Subscribed and sworn to by the s	aid Maurice W. Summerhayes
U. S. Mineral Surveyor, before	me S.F. Ncon a Notary Public
residing at Nogales, A	rizona this 28th
day of Octor	
Dinition,	
The state of the s	J. T. Noon
C. Jan	Natory Public Is and F. 11. C
6—1044	Notary Public in and for the County of Santa Cruz, Territory of Arizon

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

wer Schill and H. A. Thish!
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are
acquainted with the Anphy Thought mining claim,
situate in Patagonia Mining district, Lanta Cory County,
Arizona Territory, for which
A. W. Skerry
has made application for survey $prior$ to application for patent under the provisions
of the act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant and fis grantor exceed Five Hundred
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
E & Bathall
Hasmito
County of County of ARIZONA,
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 18th,
SEAL. E day of June 1908

ion expires November 2, 1910

27669b1m2-07

Amended Notice of Mining Location.

To all whom it may concern

H. W. Skerry, the present owner of the Happy Thought claim does hereby amend the original Location and the original location notice of the same, so that the said location notice shall read as follows.

Notice of Mining Location

Lode Claim

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim the name of which is the HAPPY THOUGHT mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by H. W. Skerry, accitizen of the United States. the undersigned, on the Sixth day of July 1908.

The length of this claim is (1500) Fifteen Hundred feet and I claim (750) Seven Hundred and Fifty feet, in a Northerly direction and (750) feet in a Southerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with (300) ThreeHundred feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North to the South.

The claim is situated and located in the Patagonia Mining District, in Santa Cruz County, in the Territoey of Arizona, about \$\frac{3}{4}\$ of a mile in a South Westerly direction from Washington Camp and was formerly known as the ELLA No. 2. and is bounded on the east by the "SLIM JIM" Mining claim.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a monument at a point in a Northerly direction (750) Seven Hundred and fifty feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the North end line of said claim; thence (300) Three Hundred feet to a monument, being the North East corner of said claim; thence (1500) Fifteen Hundred feet to a monument, being at the South East corner of said claim; thence (300)

Threehundred feet to a monument at the center of the South end of said claim; thence (300) ThreeHundred feet to a monument, being at the South West corner of said claim; thence (1500) Fifteen Hundred feet to a monument at the North West corner of said claim; thence (300) Three Hundred feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona, approved March 16, 1901, Dated and posted on the ground these Sixth day of July 1908.

H. W. Skerry.

Territory of Arizona, ss. County of Santa Cruz.

I, Phil Herold, County Recorder in and for said County and Territory, aforesaid do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original amended notice of location of Happy Thought mining claim filed and recorded in my office on July 8th 19#8 in Book 10 of Mining Locations at page____ et seq; and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and official seal this 8th day of July 1908.

County Resorder.

U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL'S MINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

* OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR GENERAL,

	Phos	mix, Ari	.2ona,
	***********	Octobe	er 11, , 1 909.
I, U. S. Surveyor General for	District	of Ariz	zona,
do hereby certify that the foregoing	g transcript a	of the Field	d Notes, return and approval
of the Survey of the mining claim	off		
н,			
, known as the			
, 1110/11 (1010)			
Mining District,			
			200
Arizona			
Range No. 16 E. Unsur.			and designated as Survey
No. 2558	, has boen	correctly	copied from the originals on
file in this office; that said Field	Notes furnis	h such an	accurate description of said
mining claim as will, if incorporate	ed im to a gratte	ent, serve f	ully to identify the premises,
and that such reference is made the	erein to matu	ral objects	or permanent monuments as
will perpetuate and fix the locus the	ereof.		
And I further certify that five	hundredd dol	llars' wortl	n of labor has been expended
or improvements made upon said	mining oclaim	ı by claima	ant or his grantors, and
that said improvements consist of	3 turne:	ls, tota	1 value \$2573.00

			~~~
and that no portion of said labor		nts has bee	en included in the estimate of
expenditures upon any other claim			
I further certify that the plat t	thereof, thled i	in the U.S.	Land Office at Phoenix,
Arizona, is correct a	ud in confor	nity with t	he foregoing Field Notes.
	399	I	rank S. Ingalls
United Sta	ales Savreseyor G	encral for	Arizona.

# SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

# Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona
Filberta, Artabita
October 11, 190.9
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of
H. W. Skerry
, known as the
HAPPY THOUGHT
situate in Patagonia mining district,
Santa Cruz County, Arizona
in Section approx., Township No. 24 S., Range No. 16 E. Unsur
designated as Survey No2558,
executed by
Surveyor, July 29th - Aug. 13th, , 1908, under my instructions dated
July 18, , 190 8, have been critically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes.
U. S. Surpeyor-General for Arizona.
U.S. Surmeyor-General for Arizona.